

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5922/2010

M/S CONTINENTAL FOUNDATION JOINT VENTURE & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAGATI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Garg, Adv
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Puja Kumari Shaw, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Appeal arising out of Special Leave
Petition has been filed against the judgment of the
High Court dated 22.10.2008.

Notice was issued on 07.01.2009. Leave was
granted on 23.07.2010. The Respondents could not be
served.

On 15.07.2021, we directed the learned
counsel appearing for the appellants to contact the
advocate who appeared for the respondents in the High
Court and obtain the address and inform the respondents

about the pendency of this matter and the next date of hearing.

Mr.Manish Garg, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that he was informed that the respondents whereabouts are not known.

Mr.Saurabh Ajay Gupta, learned counsel is requested to assist this Court by appearing for the respondents. Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to serve the papers of the appeal on Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, learned amicus curiae.

List after ensuing Dussehra holidays.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master